RESOLUTION 77-21

To Authorize a Meeting Between the Council President and County Officials to Discuss County Building Authority

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

As the first step in the possible formation of a City/County Building Authority, the Common Council authorizes the Council President to meet along with the presiding officers of the Monroe County Council and Commissioners for the purpose of discussing the creation of a County Building Authority, as provided for under IC 19-8-4-1.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana upon this 1 day of September, 1977.

Thomas O Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this $\mathcal Q$ day of September, 1977.

ncis X. McCloskey, Mayo City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS RESOLUTION 77-21

To Authorize a Meeting Between the Council President and County Officials to Discuss County Building Authority

IC 19-8-4-1 authorizes the creation of a County Building Authority after agreement on it has been reached by the County Board of Commissioners, County Council, and the Common Council. This resolution authorizes the Councilpresident to begin discussion with County officials on the creation of the Authority.